Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

365
04/11/23

Letting: 08230411 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U40-R0O District:08
Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: SIGN MAINTENANCE - HEFT & BROWARD

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19291217210(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$380,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

10
N/A
14

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform

maintenance and inspection on highway signing and highway delineators including supporting posts and miscellaneous hardware
at various locations on the Homestead Extension (SR 821) from Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.0 and Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.X
to 73.0, including ramps, feeder, and connector roads.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

ALT Item

Call Order: 001 Proposal: EBU40-R0O
Description

Section 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)

0102- 14-

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-13
0700- 1-21

0700- 1-22

0700- 1-31

0700- 1-32

0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-12
0700- 2-13
0700- 2-14
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-16
0700- 2-17
0700- 2-50
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-101

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-
20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20
SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

HR
AS
AS
AS
AS

AS

AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA

Quantity

80.000
25.000
10.000
5.000
1.000

2.000
1.000
1.000

2.000
40.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
5.000
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Iltem
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-103
0700- 3-104
0700- 3-105
0700- 3-106
0700- 3-107
0700- 3-201
0700- 3-202
0700- 3-203
0700- 3-204
0700- 3-205
0700- 3-206
0700- 3-207
0700- 3-401
0700- 3-402
0700- 3-403
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
0700- 3-603
0700- 3-604
0700- 3-605
0700- 3-606
0700- 3-607
0700- 13- 12
0700- 13- 15
0704- 1- 1
0705-10- 1
0705- 10- 2
0705- 10- 3
0705-11- 1
E101- 72-
E102- 1- 3
E700- 30- 1
E700- 30- 2
E700- 30- 3
E700- 46- 31
E700- 46- 32
E700- 46- 33
E700- 46- 34
E700-94- 1
E700- 94- 2
E700-96- 1
E700- 96- 2
E700- 98-

Call Order: 001 Proposal: EBU40-R0
Description

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF

RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, &'
TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&l)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)

SIGN INSPECTION (SINGLE/MULTI POST GROUND MOUNT)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LO
SF
SF
SF
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
LB
LB
EA

Quantity

15.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

19.000

48.000

25.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
1.000

10.000
5.000

50.000
2.000
1.000
1.000

10.000

15.000
5.000

20.000

100.000

40.000

60.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

500.000
100.000
1,000.000
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	E8U40-R0

