Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08230411 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U40-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: SIGN MAINTENANCE - HEFT & BROWARD

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19291217210(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:04/11/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$380,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform maintenance and inspection on highway signing and highway delineators including supporting posts and miscellaneous hardware at various locations on the Homestead Extension (SR 821) from Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.0 and Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.X to 73.0, including ramps, feeder, and connector roads.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U40-R0

our order. our i roposur. 20040 No							
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity			
Section	n 0001 DELINEA	TORS (UN)					
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	80.000			
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	25.000			
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	10.000			
	0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	5.000			
	0700- 1-21	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF	AS	1.000			
	0700- 1-22	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF	AS	2.000			
	0700- 1-31	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1.000			
	0700- 1-32	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	AS	1.000			
	0700- 1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2.000			
	0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	40.000			
	0700- 2-12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	2.000			
	0700- 2-13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	2.000			
	0700- 2-14	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	2.000			
	0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	1.000			
	0700- 2-16	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	AS	1.000			
	0700- 2-17	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	AS	1.000			
	0700- 2-50	MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	AS	1.000			
	0700- 2-60	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	2.000			
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	5.000			

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U40-R0

		5 a 5 a 5 a 1 a. p. 5 a 2		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	15.000
	0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-106	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-107	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-203	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-204	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-205	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-206	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-207	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-402	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-403	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	19.000
	0700- 3-602	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	EA	48.000
	0700- 3-603	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF	EA	25.000
	0700- 3-604	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-605	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 3-606	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 3-607	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 13- 12	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'	EA	10.000
	0700- 13- 15	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'	EA	5.000
	0704- 1- 1	TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST	EA	50.000
	0705- 10- 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	2.000
	0705- 10- 2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	1.000
	0705- 10- 3	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3	EA	1.000
	0705- 11- 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	10.000
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	15.000
	E102- 1- 3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)	LO	5.000
	E700- 30- 1	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST	SF	20.000
	E700- 30- 2	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST	SF	100.000
	E700- 30- 3	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD	SF	40.000
	E700- 46- 31	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)	AS	60.000
	E700- 46- 32	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)	AS	5.000
	E700- 46- 33	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)	AS	1.000
	E700- 46- 34	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)	AS	1.000
	E700- 94- 1	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)	EA	1.000
	E700- 94- 2	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)	EA	2.000
	E700- 96- 1	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)	LB	500.000
	E700- 96- 2	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)	LB	100.000
	E700- 98-	SIGN INSPECTION (SINGLE/MULTI POST GROUND MOUNT)	EA	1,000.000
		·		